

## Introduction

The Monte Jade Science and Technology Association (Southeastern U.S.) (Monte Jade SE or MJSTASE) is a non-profit organization that was established in January 1993 in Atlanta, Georgia. The missions of MJSTASE are as follows:

- Promote technology development and entrepreneurship
- Promote investment in business and development of business
- Promote exchange of information on current industry trends and business information among members
- Promote technology transfer, technology exchange, and create opportunities for international cooperation
- Promote technology awareness, encourage innovation and learning, and help enhance the competitive edge of the community

## **Initiatives & Activities**

Monte Jade SE conducts various technology seminars and community events regularly. In 2024, we hosted the following selected well-attended events:

- Insight from Successful Entrepreneur: 3/23 at Culture Center, Taipei Economic and Cultural Office, Atlanta
- MJSTASE Cooking Class: 4/27 at YiFan Central Kitchen, Johns Creek
- Land Your First Corporate Board Role: 5/08 at The Commons, Buckhead, Atlanta
- Taiwanese Heritage Showcase: 6/30 at Brook Run Park, Dunwoody
- Friends of Monte Jade Mini-Golf Party: 7/28, Pirate's Cove, Duluth
- College Admission Planning Seminar: 8/24, Atlanta

Monte Jade SE established <u>Young Achiever Award (YAA)</u> in 1994 with a goal of nurturing and developing the next generation of leaders and has recognized 300+ outstanding Chinese American junior and senior year high school students for their exceptional achievements. The YAA recipients receive a cash award and recognition at our Annual Conference, which is held in the Fall every year.

We started <u>Monte Jade Innovation Competition (MJIC)</u> in 2018 for young professionals and college students to showcase their prototypes, early-stage projects, and innovative products that solve real-world problems. We offer <u>Monte Jade Innovation Award (MJIA)</u> to winners who receive a cash prize, mentorship, and career opportunities. We are running the 7<sup>th</sup> competition this year.

We plan to host our flagship <u>Annual Conference</u> on Nov-2. Historically it has been well-attended each year by more than 300 participants from various communities around the Southeast. At the conference, there is an award ceremony for Monte Jade Young Achiever Award (YAA) and the Monte Jade Innovation Competition Award (MJIC).

Monte Jade SE also publishes <u>vearbooks</u> (300+ distributed annually to members) showcasing our sponsors, initiatives, and activities of the year. You can find Yearbooks from previous years: <a href="https://www.montejadese.org/yearbooks">https://www.montejadese.org/yearbooks</a>.

All the above are made possible by our sponsors who share our core values and missions. Thank you for your generous support!

# **Sponsorship Programs**

		Benefits			
Program	Amount (\$USD)	Company Ad on MJSTASE Yearbook -Page	Company Logo on MJSTAS E Website - Sponsors	Exhibition Space at Annual Conference	Acknowledgment at Annual Conference
Diamond	\$3,000	Full Cover page ad	Yes	Yes	Yes
Platinum	\$2,000	Full page ad	Yes	Yes	Yes
Gold	\$1,000	Half-page ad	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sliver	\$500	Quarter-page ad	Yes		

<sup>\*</sup> Ticket only available for sponsorship/donation of \$100 or more. Ticket value for non-member is \$80.

## **Payment Instruction**

For sponsors to Monte Jade, there are two options to choose:

- 1. For MJSTASE (Monte Jade Association) for General sponsor, Banquet, Conference, and MJIC
- 2. For MJ Foundation: for YAA scholarship. MJ Foundation is 501c3, so the donation is tax deductible.

By Check:	By Zelle/ PayPal:				
Please make check payable to MJSTASE or Monte Jade	For MJSTASE by using Zelle with email account:				
Scholarship Foundation	MJSTASEPAY@gmail.com				
Check Mailing address:	Or				
Mr. Allan Lin	For Monte Jade Scholarship Foundation by using				
2640 Mathews St. Smyrna GA 30080	PayPal account:				
Monte Jade's registered address with the IRS and the bank is still "4989 Peachtree Pkwy NW, Norcross, GA 30092"	mjstase@gmail.com				
All sponsors will receive an invoice after a full commitment is received. Please provide info below for us to prepare the invoice.					

Please help to indicate your sponsor i	s for MJSTASE	(Association) or _	MJ Foundation
Company Name:			
Contact person:	Phone:	Email:	

### **Contacts**

Address:

MJSTASE Chairman: Allan Lin, (770) 686-4467, allan lin@winmate.com

Sponsorship Program Director: Catherine Zhang, (646) 577-8206, zhangshumail@gmail.com

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> All Sponsors are invited to 4:30pm to 5:30pm at Nov-4 Sponsor Appreciation Cocktail Party. Also, welcome sponsor for Gifts for Raffle activities at Banquet.